Workiva resource(s) are not responsible for substantiating automating mapping formulas on behalf of the 

Customer. If such services are requested. those must be scoped and identified separately 

The following file has been identified as in scope and must be provided in native .docx format for import:
a) County of Fresno ACFR.pdf of up to one hundred and fifty-seven (157) pages

4. Import and format main document.
a. Import Annual Comprehensive Financial Report (ACFR) document as a Workiva Document in accordance 

with the following Tiers:
i. -five (175) pages
ii. -five (175) and three 

hundred and fifty (350) pages